



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Smart City Thiruvananthapuram Limited - Engaging KIIFB as Project Management Consultant - Sanctioned - Orders Issued

LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT (DC) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.2162/2022/LSGD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 02-09-2022

Read Letter No. SCTL/GEN/1090/2022/DGM(Plan)/6033 dated 31/07/2022 from CEO, SCTL

ORDER

As per the letter read above, the CEO Smart City Thiruvananthapuram Limited has informed that the 20th and 21st Board of Directors meeting of SCTL has decided to prematurely terminate the contract extension period (upto 13/05/2023) provided to M/s IPE Global Ltd, the PMC selected for the project, and handover the PMC responsibility of balance works to Kerala Infrastructure Investment Fund Board (KIIFB).

- 2. The CEO, SCTL also informed that M/s IPE Global Ltd has been requested to continue upto 31st August 2022 till KIIFB deploys a dedicated team to SCTL and requested to engage a Nodal Officer from KIIFB to discuss the other modalities of the contract so that the remaining works can be executed by the KIIFB team.
- 3. Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to accord sanction to engage KIIFB as the Project Management consultant for undertaking the balance works of Smart City Thiruvananthapuram Limited. CEO, KIIFB is directed to appoint a Nodal Officer from KIIFB for coordinating the remaining works and other modalities of the Contract.

(By order of the Governor) SHEEJA.R.S. JOINT SECRETARY To:

CEO, Smart City Thiruvananthapuram Limited CEO, Kerala Infrastructure Investment Fund Board The Principal Accountant General (Audit/ A&E) The Information Officer, (Web & New Media) I&PRD Executive Director, Information Kerala Mission Stock File/Office Copy

Forwarded /By order,

Brew Jerman

Section Officer.

Copy to:

PS to Minister LSGD
PA to Principal Secretary, LSGD